

avb.bank

MEMBER A

Cooper Rash 918.259.2793 crash@ayb.bank

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Michael Burke Joins AVB Bank Board of Directors

(Broken Arrow, OK) – AVB Bank is pleased to announce the appointment of Michael Burke to the AVB Bank Board of Directors, as shared by Chairman of the Board Kelley Rash and President and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) Ted Cundiff.

Burke is the managing partner at Briscoe, Burke & Grigsby LLP, a leading Certified Public Accountants (CPA) firm based in Tulsa, Oklahoma. The firm offers a comprehensive suite of accounting, tax, and business support services to clients in Tulsa and the surrounding communities. Their expertise extends to auditing, consulting, and attestation engagements, aimed at helping businesses and individuals navigate complex financial needs.

Burke, a seasoned CPA with more than 37 years of experience, specializes in serving industries such as oil and gas, construction, manufacturing, service, and not-for-profit. He joined Briscoe, Burke & Grigsby LLP in 1987 as a tax senior, progressing to managing partner in 1996. Under his leadership, the firm has experienced significant growth, including successful acquisition negotiations and management of multistate oil and gas tax filings.

AVB Bank Chairman Kelley Rash commented, "Michael's vast expertise in the public accounting sector makes him a tremendous asset to our Board. His proven leadership and deep understanding of tax and financial strategies will undoubtedly bring value to AVB Bank and our stakeholders."

Burke is an alumnus of Oklahoma State University (OSU), where he earned both his Bachelor of Science (B.S.) and Master of Science (M.S.) in Accountancy. He is a member of the American Institute of CPAs and the Oklahoma Society of CPAs. In addition to his professional endeavors, Burke has served as Treasurer for several organizations and non-profits, further reflecting his dedication to community service.

Founded in Broken Arrow, Oklahoma, in 1905, AVB Bank is a sixth-generation family-owned community bank with locations in Tulsa and Broken Arrow. The Bank offers a variety of competitive deposit and lending solutions for businesses and individuals, including checking and sweep accounts, mortgage lending, commercial and small business loans and lines of credit, commercial real estate finance loans, credit cards, merchant services, remote deposit capture, as well as mobile and online services including bill payment, mobile deposit, small business mobile deposit and cash management.

MEMBER FDIC. EQUAL OPPORTUNITY LENDER. EQUAL HOUSING LENDER.